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Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same have 
been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the manner 
provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to legality and 
form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all of which are 
herewith returned. 

1507. 

Respect£ ully, 
THOMAS J. HERBERT, 

Attorn~y General. 

EASEMENTS- PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS, TO STATE, BY 
TWE~TY-EIGHT GRANTORS, LANDS, MIFFLIN AND 
MARSEILLES TOWNSHIPS, WY AN DOT COUNTY. 

CoLUMBUS, OHio, December 5, 1939. 

HoN. DoN G. ·WATERS, Commissioner, Division of Conservation and 
Natural Resources, Columbus, Ohio. 

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval 
certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio, by several 
property owners in ::vi:ifflin and Marseilles Townships, \Vyandot County, 
Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, cer
tain tracts of land in said townships and county. 

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to 
the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows: 

:Vumber 
3199 
3200 
3201 
3202 
3203 
3204 

3205 
3206 
3207 

3208 
3209 
3210 
3211 

3212 

Name 
J. A. Stansbery 
J. J. Hartle and Belle Hartle 
Clarence Clinger 
W. W. Stansbery 
G. B. Stansbery 
Harry E. Harmon and Gertrude E. 
Harmon 
Myron J. ~fcCleary 
Eli A. vValter and Grace \Valter 
Carl E. Bolyard and Doris R. Boly
ard 
R. D. Coles 
Morle M. Mather and Ida V. Mather 
A. A. Johnston 
Homer \\' eaver and Clarabelle 
vVeaver 
Napoleon Bowen 



Number 
3213 
3214 
3215 

3216 
3217 
3218 
3219 
3220 

3221 
3222 
3223 
3224 
3225 
3226 
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Name 
I. N. Mann 
Moris Pryor and Nellie Pryor 
Myron McCleary, Clyde McCleary, 
Edith McCleary, Viola ~1. Obenour, 
Oyama H. J. Obenour 
Homer Bowen 
Geo. A. Quail 
Jacob F. Ulrich and Otilda Ulrich 
Jessie ·wells and Ella May Wells 
Charles E. James and Bernice I. 
James 
M. R. Emptage 
Lilly Thomas 
Emma Secord 
Jacob Stalder 
C. W. Sammet and Daisy E. Sammet 
H. E. Coles 

By the above grants there are conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain 
lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public 
fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses 
passing through and over said lands. 

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same have 
been executed and acklownedged by the respective grantors in the manner 
provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to legality and 
form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all of which are 
herewith returned. 

1508. 

Respectfully, 
THOMAS J. HERBERT, 

Attorntiy General. 

BONDS-CITY OF COLUMBUS, FRANKLIN COUNTY, $2,000.00. 

CoLUMBUS, OHIO, December 5, 1939. 

Retirement Board, School Employes Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio. 

GENTLEMEN: 

RE: Bonds of the City of Columbus, Franklin County, 
Ohio, $2,000. 

The above purchase of bonds appears to be part of an issue of sewer 
bonds of the above city elated December 15, 1933. The transcript relative 


