2226 OPINIONS

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same have been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all of which are herewith returned.

Respectfully,

THOMAS J. HERBERT,

Attorney General.

1507.

EASEMENTS — PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS, TO STATE, BY TWENTY-EIGHT GRANTORS, LANDS, MIFFLIN AND MARSEILLES TOWNSHIPS, WYANDOT COUNTY.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, December 5, 1939.

Hon. Don G. Waters, Commissioner, Division of Conservation and Natural Resources, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio, by several property owners in Mifflin and Marseilles Townships, Wyandot County, Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, certain tracts of land in said townships and county.

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows:

Number	Name
3199	J. A. Stansbery
3200	J. J. Hartle and Belle Hartle
3201	Clarence Clinger
3202	W. W. Stansbery
3203	G. B. Stansbery
3204	Harry E. Harmon and Gertrude E.
	Harmon
3205	Myron J. McCleary
3206	Eli A. Walter and Grace Walter
3207	Carl E. Bolyard and Doris R. Boly-
	ard
3208	R. D. Coles
3209	Morle M. Mather and Ida V. Mather
3210	A. A. Johnston
3211	Homer Weaver and Clarabelle
	Weaver
3212	Napoleon Bowen

Number	Name
3213	I. N. Mann
3214	Moris Pryor and Nellie Pryor
3215	Myron McCleary, Clyde McCleary,
	Edith McCleary, Viola M. Obenour,
	Oyama H. J. Obenour
3216	Homer Bowen
3217	Geo. A. Quail
3218	Jacob F. Ulrich and Otilda Ulrich
3219	Jessie Wells and Ella May Wells
3220	Charles E. James and Bernice I.
	James
3221	M. R. Emptage
3222	Lilly Thomas
3223	Emma Secord
3224	Jacob Stalder
3225	C. W. Sammet and Daisy E. Sammet
3226	H. E. Coles

By the above grants there are conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses passing through and over said lands.

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same have been executed and acklownedged by the respective grantors in the manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all of which are herewith returned.

Respectfully,
THOMAS J. HERBERT,
Attorney General.

1508.

BONDS—CITY OF COLUMBUS, FRANKLIN COUNTY, \$2,000.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, December 5, 1939.

Retirement Board, School Employes Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.

Gentlemen:

RE: Bonds of the City of Columbus, Franklin County, Ohio, \$2,000.

The above purchase of bonds appears to be part of an issue of sewer bonds of the above city dated December 15, 1933. The transcript relative